GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1889
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010

NLCPR FUNDS

Ajmal Shri Badruddin;Narah Smt. Ranee

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount earmarked under the Non Lapsable Pool of Resources (NLCPR) for North East Region during 2009-10 and
2010-11, State-wise; and

(b) the total amount spent and lying unspent under the NLCPR during 2009-10, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER, MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION(SHRIBIJOY KRISHNA HANDIQUE)
(a)to (b) : The details are as follows:-

For the year 2009-10, Rs. 700.00 crore has been earmarked for the North Eastern States including Sikkim under NLCPR Scheme.
The amount is earmarked for all the North Eastern States including Sikkim under NLCPR Scheme of the Ministry. These funds are
released to the North Eastern States including Sikkim in instalments in the sanctioned projects on first cum first served basis. Since
the annual budget for 2010-11 is yet to be approved by Parliament, the Ministry does not have information regarding earmarked funds
for the year 2010-11.

As on 28.02.2010, Rs. 39630.29 lacs have been released for all the North Eastern States including Sikkim, thus, Rs. 30369.71 lacs
are lying unspent under NLCPR Scheme. The State-wise detail of funds released is as under:

Releases made under NLCPR during 2009-10(As on 28.2.2010)

S1.No. State Amount (Rs. in lacs)

1. Arunachal Pradesh 7940.60

2. Assam 7900.26

3. Manipur 4007.02

4. Meghalavya 5098.96

5. Mizoram 1217.32

6. Nagaland 4717.65

7. Sikkim 1653.73

8. Tripura 7094.75



Total 39630.29
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